
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Class 

GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
GT3 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT3 
GT3 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
AS 
GT2 
GT3 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
4 
6 
7 
8 
1 
5 
6 
3 
9 
4 
2 

10 
7 

No. 

6 
5 
2 

53 
60 
28 
77 
95 
29 
55 
99 
81 
66 
46 
16 
96 
88 

188 
80 
30 
82 
44 
61 

Name 

Michael Fine 
Spencer Trenery 
Michael McAleenan 
Collin Jackson 
Sean Wheeler 
Troy Ermish 
Michael Heintzman 
Rob Davis 
Mitch Marvosh 
Danny Malfatti 
Larry Hansen 
Behram Soonawala 
Leroy Lacy 
Tim Lynn 
Michael Thompson 
Guy Laidig 
Taz Harvey 
Joe Montana 
Darren Dilley 
Michele Abbate 
Allison Palitz 
Bryan MacMillan 
Jeff Scoville 

Laps 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
3 
3 

Best Tm 

1:55.237 
1:56.962 
1:57.057 
1:58.395 
1:57.757 
2:00.526 
2:03.085 
2:01.866 
2:06.421 
2:06.641 
2:06.345 
2:10.523 
2:14.217 
2:13.027 
2:17.325 
2:25.037 
2:06.824 
2:17.629 
3:31.481 

Points 

25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
21 
17 
16 
17 
15 
14 
13 
25 
16 
15 
18 
12 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CDR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
LV 

SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Member_ID 

505227 
240635 
484934 

143342-01 
281432 
379862 
426976 
383179 
462769 
462665 
112771 
280022 
65163 

526057 
327288 
406906 
494856 
494434 
330346 
365109 
213122 
527229 
67541 

Color 

White 
White 
White/blk/red 
Blue 
Blue/White 
white 
Huffaker Black 
RED/MULTI 
Red 
blue 
Black / Red 
Red 
Yellow/Blue 
Yellow 
white 
Black 
white 
purple/grey 
Orange & Black 
Ylw/blk 
Red & White 
Black 
Black 

Hometown 

West Sacramento CA 
Berkeley CA 
Tacoma WA 
Langley BC 
San Jose CA 
Tracy CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonora CA 
Ventura CA 
Hayward CA 
Redding CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Colorado Springs CO 
Ross CA 
Vacaville CA 
Woodside CA 
Danville CA 
Colfax CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Henderson NV 
Hayward CA 
Benicia CA 
Corvallis OR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 19:51.016 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:45:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.278 

Avg. Speed 

43.314 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.237 

Best Speed 

89.534 

Best Lap by 

6 - Michael Fine 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 1 -GT1 GT2 GT3 AS 

Race 1 -20 min 

Race started at 14:25:01 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/7/2018 02:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 

T1 
T1 
T1 
T3 
T3 
T1 
T1 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T1 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T1 
T1 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
6 
8 
3 
9 
4 
7 
8 

No. 

98 
50 
71 
10 

166 
39 
29 
11 
95 
54 
28 

114 
07 
14 
58 
57 
78 

1 
93 
18 

9 

Name 

Marc Hoover 
Darrell Anderson 
Igor Lyustin 
Mark Drennan 
Andrew Newell 
Ken Pedersen 
Mitch Marvosh 
Olivier Henrichot 
Charles Hurley 
Lansing Stout (Jr) 
Eddie Nakato 
Todd Clarke 
Tim Auger 
Ali Naimi 
Tim Sullivan 
John McDermott 
Luis Sanchez 
Brad Dressen 
Tony Lopez 
Charlie Hayes 
Bob Bradfield 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

5 
4 
1 

Best Tm 

1:56.464 
1:58.261 
1:59.957 
2:02.054 
2:02.051 
2:02.901 
2:03.274 
2:04.149 
2:04.082 
2:05.755 
2:05.787 
2:05.903 
2:09.524 
2:10.418 
2:08.855 
2:12.454 
2:13.087 
2:17.062 
2:35.804 
2:13.820 
2:05.435 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
17 
16 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
25 
21 
15 
13 
18 
12 
17 
0 
0 

Region 

AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 

Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

112715_1 
226931 
389964 
378023 
297608 
524307 
462769 
527661 
495428 
450060 
388279 
507173 
422425 
188529 
478946 
496589 
347759 
311211 

183225_1 
415604 
291061 

Color 

Blue/Silver 
Black 
Black 
Blue 
Black 
Burgandy 
Red 
Black 
Redbull 
Red 
Black/Red/White
Black 
grey 
White/Red 
Black 
White over Red 
Red 
Yellow 
Grey 
Blue 
Yella 

Hometown 

Shingle Springs CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Bellevue WA 
Novato Ca 
Ventura CA 
Tigard OR 
Monroe WA 
Corvallis OR 
Lake Oswego OR 
Fox Island WA 
Monterey CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Danville CA 
Seattle WA 
Castro Valley CA 
Orland CA 
Fremont CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Aptos CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 21:31.346 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:47:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.940 

Avg. Speed 

87.888 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.464 

Best Speed 

88.590 

Best Lap by 

98 - Marc Hoover 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 2 -T1  T3 T4  

Race 1 -20 min 

Race started at 16:40:57 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/7/2018 04:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Not classified 

Class 

T2 
T2 
EP 
STU 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
EP 
GTL 
EP 
EP 
STL 
EP 
T2 
STU 
T2 
STU 
HP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
GTL 
FP 
GTL 
T2 
HP 
FP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
BS 
BS 
STL 
STL 
BS 
BS 
T2 
EP 
HP 
EP 
STU 
EP 
EP 
EP 
FP 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
7 
2 
8 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
1 
3 
9 
2 
2 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
9 

10 
3 
4 

10 
7 
3 
8 
4 
9 

10 
11 
3 

No. 

01 
3 
4 

198 
30 
79 
39 
98 
50 

8 
92 
17 
07 
80 

117 
49 
31 

2 
00 
21 
71 
57 
89 
78 
73 
77 
95 
09 
32 
40 
54 

7 
06 
28 

6 
23 
93 
99 
16 
58 
22 

9 
5 

97 
12 
96 
91 

1 

Name 

Tom Wickersham 
Roger Eagleton 
Glen McCready 
Andrie Hartanto 
David Ray 
Clark Nunes 
Ken Pedersen 
Beau Borders 
Aaron Downey 
Taz Harvey 
John Mueller 
Larry Cooper 
Tim Auger 
Darren Dilley 
Russ Peterson, DVM 
Rylan Hazelton 
Lynne Griffiths 
Bruce Trenery 
Lee Fleming 
Thomas Lepper 
Wilson Powell 
Ben Brandt 
Cameron Wagner 
Rob Coneybeer 
Chris Doodson 
Joe Huffaker 
Tim Linerud 
Ron Randolph 
Michael Cummings 
Bill Hartman 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Scott Kessenick 
Ward Rose 
Jake Pipal 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Carl Young 
Charles Burtoff 
Scott Lovewell 
Cherie Storms 
James Cantrell 
Anthony Jimerson 
Jonathon Becker 
Roland Kamber 
Will Clark 
Joe Carr 
Kale Swifts 
Dennis Golden 
Bob Bradfield 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
6 
4 
3 
3 
2 
1 
9 
1 

Best Tm 

2:00.301 
2:00.321 
2:00.570 
2:02.129 
2:01.271 
2:02.295 
2:02.046 
2:02.685 
2:03.428 
2:07.161 
2:07.052 
2:07.414 
2:07.204 
2:06.100 
2:09.114 
2:01.970 
2:08.348 
2:09.013 
2:09.263 
2:09.538 
2:09.841 
2:09.398 
2:09.274 
2:11.126 
2:09.650 
2:07.852 
2:11.645 
2:11.794 
2:11.677 
2:11.457 
2:11.171 
2:12.443 
2:15.252 
2:15.551 
2:17.945 
2:10.815 
2:18.578 
2:18.734 
2:23.634 
2:10.996 
2:18.457 
2:26.765 
2:35.643 
2:53.822 
2:38.899 
2:58.346 
2:12.667 
2:59.934 

Points 

25 
21 
25 
25 
18 
17 
16 
15 
21 
25 
18 
17 
25 
16 
14 
21 
13 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
21 
25 
18 
12 
21 
21 
15 
14 
13 
25 
21 
12 
11 
18 
17 
11 
14 
18 
0 
0 
0 
0 

10 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
AZ 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

211641 
415261 
307039 
353457 
114600 
496417 
524307 
217602 
296436 
494856 
348434 
168135 
422425 
330346 
277066 
357162 
39299 
70779 

159499 
98815 

338274 
382932 
478351 
479386 
374415 
62146 

61387_2 
385486 

60190_1 
6929 

350208 
478709 
278914 
341221 

257724_3 
333636 
495751 
465752 
479293 
405132 
317546 
24795-1 
426953 
426830 
498797 
343707 
294671 
291061 

Color 

Silver 
Blue/White 
Black 
Silver/Red 
Gray 
Black/grey/red 
Burgandy 
Blue 
Blue 
Camo 
Blue 
Yellow 
Blue/Gold 
Orange & Black 
White 
Red 
Blue 
Siver/blue/oran 
Black 
Almost Black 
Black 
WHITE 
Blue/Black 
Rust Orange 
Black/Red 
Black 
Silver 
Black 
Yellow 
red 

Black 
red 
Red 
Black 
White 
White 
red 
Black 
Black/Gold 
Orange 
yellow 
Green 
orange 
Black / Silver 
Black/Orange 
White 
Multi 

Hometown 

Piedmont CA 
Burlingame CA 
Redwood City CA 
Concord, CA 
Copperopolis CA 
San Jose CA 
Novato Ca 
Venice Beach CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Danville CA 
Santa Ana 
Sparks NV 
Monterey CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Menlo Park CA 
Soquel CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Emeryville CA 
Lake Forest CA 
Benicia CA 
Danville CA 
Pacifica CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Francisco CA 
Surrey BC 
Petaluma CA 
Belmont CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Martinez CA 
Yuba City CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Francisco CA 
Modesto CA 
Oakdale CA 
Brentwood CA 
Salinas CA 
San Jose CA 
Modesto CA 
Langley BC 
Tucson AZ 
benicia CA 
Martinez CA 
Campbell CA 
San Leandro CA 
Petaluma CA 
Surrey BC 
Danville CA 
Aptos CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 91 – CSA –  moved to last in class – pass under double standing yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car # 58 – CSA –  moved to last in class – pass under double standing yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 
Race Duration: 22:37.118 
Car # 3 – CSA –  1  position penalty in class – blocking – GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:48:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

73.714 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.301 

Best Speed 

85.765 

Best Lap by 

01 - Tom Wickersham 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 3 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP T2 GTL EP 

Race 1 -20 min 

Race started at 15:37:01 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/7/2018 03:20 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

PIC 

DNS 

No. 

88 

Name 

Addison Lee 

Laps Best Tm Points 

0 

Region 

SFR 

Member_ID 

435343 

Color 

black 

Hometown 

san francisco Ca 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 91 – CSA –  moved to last in class – pass under double standing yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car # 58 – CSA –  moved to last in class – pass under double standing yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 
Race Duration: 22:37.118 
Car # 3 – CSA –  1  position penalty in class – blocking – GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:48:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

73.714 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.301 

Best Speed 

85.765 

Best Lap by 

01 - Tom Wickersham 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 3 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP T2 GTL EP 

Race 1 -20 min 

Race started at 15:37:01 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/7/2018 03:20 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

FF 
FF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

2 
14 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

2 
4 

51 
64 
11 
75 

5 
48 
10 
22 

7 
50 
95 
52 
29 

166 
19 
67 

3 
87 
40 
66 
14 
25 
41 
91 

9 
12 

Name 

Chuck Horn 
Nicky Hays 
Skip Streets 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Denny Renfrow 
Rick Payne 
Stephen Temple 
Steve Meyer 
Josh Harvey 
Scott Waracka 
Brad Hayes 
David Jalen 
Jon Brandstad 
Manuel Leonardo 
Lance Spiering 
Mark Keller 
Quinn Posner 
Robbie Arthur 
Blake Tatum 
Dennis Andrade 
Donald Manthe 
Richard Gordon 
Robert Posner 
Charlie Turner 
Ron Wake 
Gavin Sweeney 

Joseph Hopkins 
Michael Bernstein 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
7 

Best Tm 

1:55.390 
1:55.297 
1:55.196 
1:55.233 
1:55.995 
1:57.546 
1:57.830 
1:57.542 
2:00.665 
2:01.184 
2:01.104 
2:00.462 
2:01.139 
2:02.616 
2:03.229 
2:00.677 
2:09.766 
2:09.752 
2:09.984 
2:10.800 
2:11.291 
2:14.472 
2:10.653 
2:21.455 

2:09.003 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
25 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 

21 
7 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 

0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 

CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

229541 
247674-4 
96691_1 
190339 
203432 
387076 
499967 
384120 
466741 
355107 
360263 
58335 

351454 
463671 
345555 
173557 
202805 
502284 

121119_1 
45807 

254525 
323985 
88004 

261282 
50380 

377908 

384555 
100211 

Color 

Blue/White 
White 
Bkack/Red 
Gold/Black 
Yellow/Black 
Brown/Yellow 
Silver 
Yellow 
Black 
silver 
White 
Black 
Silver/orange 
Blk 
Black 
Blue/Orange 
Red/White 
White 
Silver 
Blue 
Blue/Yellow 
Blue 
Black 
Pink/Plum/Aqua 
Yellow 
Black 

Black 
Red \ White 

Hometown 

Los Gatos CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 
San Francisco CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Mission BC 
Santa Cruz 
Longmont CO 
issaquah WA 
Kaaawa HI 
Santa Cruz CA 
Alameda CA 
Stockton, CA 
San Francisco CA 
Beaverton OR 
Snohomish WA 
Camas WA 
Mission BC 
Stockton CA 
Silverlake WA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Walnut Grove CA 
Bellevue WA 
Mission Viejo CA 
Lafayette CA 
New York NY 

Oakland CA 
San Ramon CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 21:45.323 
Car # 41 – Transponder not working – no lap times 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:49:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.368 

Avg. Speed 

87.617 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.196 

Best Speed 

89.566 

Best Lap by 

51 - Skip Streets 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 4 -FV F5 FF 

Race 1 -20 min 

Race started at 15:02:09 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/7/2018 02:50 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Class 

FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FA 
FA 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
3 
7 
8 
9 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
10 
11 
12 
13 
12 
13 

No. 

21 
32 
37 
14 
67 
09 
25 

7 
4 

26 
96 
13 
77 
28 
78 

9 
63 
16 

5 
00 
89 
20 
11 
17 
35 
44 

Name 

Graham Rankin 
Edd Ozard 
Jay Horak 
John Purcell 
Bill Weaver 
Scott Huffaker 
Courtney Crone 
Woody Yerxa 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Ryan McElwee 
Calder McWhinney 
Rayce Dykstra 
Derry O'Donovan 
Stew Tabak 
Brad Drew 
Ritchie Hollingsworth 
Lars Jensen 
Kevin Rogers 
Kyle Loh 
Alexander Cornfeld 
Bruce Semler 
John Ertel 
Lisa Devlin 
John Weed 
Bryson Lew 
Sean Prewett 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
1 

Best Tm 

1:46.288 
1:46.734 
1:48.858 
1:48.568 
1:50.108 
1:50.386 
1:51.099 
1:51.326 
1:50.784 
1:51.765 
1:52.740 
1:51.667 
1:51.656 
1:52.539 
1:53.538 
1:53.800 
1:53.741 
1:53.994 
1:53.101 
1:53.957 
1:59.151 
2:02.676 
2:03.670 
2:02.380 
1:53.668 
2:07.232 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
15 
21 
18 
14 
13 
12 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
11 
10 
9 
8 
9 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
AZ 

ODR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
SanD 
CSCC 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

251383 
20453 

450049 
519838 
272665 
478975 

177658_5 
126989 
124331 
529265 
533607 
511572 
229422 
177403 
221118 
310455 
424700 
210726 
500583 
533727 
494588 
343118 
239966 
199436 
525098 
375663 

Color 

Black 
Red/white 

Grey/Red 
Red/White/Blue 
Blue 
Silver/Orange 
orange-yellow 
Blue 
Gray/Red/Black 
Blue 
Gray/Orange 
Black Rainbow 
Purple 
White/Black 
Red, White, Blu 
Blue/White 
Blue 
White 
Black 
Grey/Green 
Blue 
Blue/White 
Black 
Gray 
Black 

Hometown 

Livermore CA 
Auburn CA 
Mesa AZ 
Vancouver BC 
Fresno CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Corona CA 
Colusa CA 
Toledo WA 
Escondido CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Littleton CO 
Napa CA 
Stockton CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
San Ramon CA 
Clarksburg CA 
San Jose CA 
New York NY 
Bigfork MT 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Mountain View CA 
Willits CA 
Moraga CA 
Clovis CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:08.712 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:51:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.167 

Avg. Speed 

93.896 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.288 

Best Speed 

97.072 

Best Lap by 

21 - Graham Rankin 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 5-FA FM 

Race 1 -20 min 

Race started at 13:56:53 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/7/2018 01:50 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 

34 
51 
45 
27 
19 

9 
8 

14 
66 
86 
36 
69 
82 
95 
10 
77 
54 
94 
22 
16 
73 
57 
13 
70 
71 

1 
5 

88 
17 

Name 

Umberto Milletti 
Robert Breton 
Thomas W Burt 
Paul Goudy 
Robert Sachs 
Joe Briggs 
Chris Jackson 
Gregory Hoff 
Brandon Lewis 
David Kay 
Randy McAyeal 
Perry Richardson 
James Chartres 
Michael Keller 
Scott Yarbrough 
Andre Perra 
Scott Peterson 
Yoni De Beule 
John MacIntyre 
Yehia Eissa 
Todd Butler 
Bill Booth 
Tim McMann 
Jim Murray 
Jerry Aplass 
Andy Hettrick 
Nei Ng 
Court Cardinal 
John Black 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
6 
5 
4 

Best Tm 

1:59.942 
2:00.391 
2:00.331 
2:00.835 
2:01.353 
2:00.837 
2:00.782 
1:59.565 
2:01.508 
2:01.387 
2:01.171 
2:00.062 
2:01.675 
2:00.525 
2:00.961 
2:01.102 
2:02.152 
2:03.159 
2:02.665 
2:04.125 
2:02.322 
2:01.006 
2:07.603 
2:01.937 
2:01.885 
2:01.547 
2:01.010 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 

Member_ID 

343482 
149841 
190965 
386600 
378223 
486357 

218607_1 
437964 
436461 
427656 
417766 
340125 
464441 
418420 
463922 
461936 
476644 
494475 
528343 
495856 
260990 
336219 
477646 
358397 
404463 
495976 
496381 
409208 
202424 

Color 

Red/White/Gree
Black/White 
Blue/Yellow 
Volt/Blue 
White 
Yellow/Black 
Blue/Blue 837 
White 
White 
Green / Black 
Red 
Blue/White 
Blue/White 
Red 
White/Red/Black
Orange/Black 
Green & Cammo
Black 
Orange 
White 
Orange 
Blue/White 
Silver/Blue 
Blue 
White / Red 
Grey and Black 
Blue 
Red/White/Blue 
Blue/Red 

Hometown 

Hillsborough CA 
San Francisco CA 
Woodway WA 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Vancouver WA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Loomis CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Jose CA 
Napa CA 
Angwin CA 
Portland OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Daly City CA 
San Jose CA 
Saratoga CA 
Prescott AZ 
Cupertino CA 
Portland OR 
Sunriver OR 
Newcastle CA 
Minden NV 
San Francisco CA 
Carson City NV 
Olympic Valley CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 20:10.104 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:52:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.651 

Avg. Speed 

85.262 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.565 

Best Speed 

86.293 

Best Lap by 

14 - Gregory Hoff 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 6 -SRF3 

Race 1 -20 min 

Race started at 16:10:05 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/7/2018 03:50 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

94 
85 
10 
08 
40 
44 
32 
21 
20 
90 
04 
57 

1 
116 
78 
06 
64 
82 
16 
97 

7 
28 
14 
23 
07 

Name 

Ken Sutherland 
Justin Casey 
Mark Drennan 
Tristan Littlehale 
Marco Gallaher 
Phillip Holifield 
Brandon Sloan 
Brad Rampelberg 
Jason Rawlins 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Mike LaBouff 
David Biggar 
Brent Hatchet 
Billy Crane 
Rob Coneybeer 
Ward Rose 
Steve Gomas 
Dale Pestes 
Ryan Gutile 
Gregory Hoff 
Scott Kessenick 
Tim Barber 
Alan Gjedsted 
Tommy McCarthy 
Tim Auger 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
4 
3 
3 
3 

Best Tm 

2:07.499 
2:08.536 
2:08.513 
2:08.539 
2:08.426 
2:09.208 
2:08.915 
2:08.498 
2:08.937 
2:10.584 
2:10.496 
2:11.369 
2:11.937 
2:12.528 
2:11.969 
2:13.477 
2:13.682 
2:13.852 
2:13.798 
2:11.758 
2:12.732 
2:13.768 
2:14.420 
2:18.045 
2:11.442 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 

Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

283190 
526839 
378023 
420532 
434232 
376090 
528897 
313651 
411054 
496175 
428323 
378802 
431600 
528229 
479386 
278914 
96208 

498961 
513091 
437964 
478709 
409449 
402683 

10581_3 
422425 

Color 

Silver 
Red 
Blue 
Blue 
White 
Grey 
White 
Red 
Rd/blk 
Grey 
Blue 
Dark Gray 
red/white 
Blue 
Rust Orange 
red 
Gold 
Black 
Orange 
Blue 
Black 
Blue 
Red 
Blue 
Blue 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 
Santa Clara CA 
San Jose CA 
Saratoga CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Fremont CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Jose CA 
Gaston OR 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Napa CA 
San Jose CA 
San Mateo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Modesto CA 
Danville CA 
Gresham OR 
Madera CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sonoma CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Monterey CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 21:12.830 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:53:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.205 

Avg. Speed 

72.954 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.499 

Best Speed 

80.923 

Best Lap by 

94 - Ken Sutherland 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 7-SM 

Race 1 -20 min 

Race started at 12:52:27 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/7/2018 12:50 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Class 

P1 
FC 
FC 
P2 
P2 
FE 
P2 
FE 
FE 
FE 
FB 
FE 
FC 
P1 
FC 
FE 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FE 
P2 
FC 
P2 
P2 
FC 
P2 
P2 
P2 
P2 
P2 
P1 
FC 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
3 
2 
4 
6 
5 
6 
7 
8 
7 
4 
9 
5 
6 

10 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
3 

11 

No. 

8 
51 
19 
90 
42 
33 

6 
23 
08 
45 

9 
18 
32 
15 
68 
70 
99 
66 
88 
62 
36 
69 
22 
31 
40 
37 
77 
67 
95 
44 
97 
81 
11 

Name 

Tim Day Jr 
Scott Vreeland 
Bob Negron 
Paul Decker 
Chuck Bona III 
Brandon Aleckson 
Fabian Okonski 
Jim Devenport 
John Yeatman 
Thomas W Burt 
Randy Cook 
Jeff Read 
Jason Reichert 
John Shine 
Paul Rodler 
Chuck Clendenen 
Peter West 
Troy Tinsley 
Lyn Greenhill 
Kim Wilcox 
Lawrence Bacon 
Perry Richardson 
Sterling Ellsworth 
David Arken 
Rob Conrad 
Paul MacFarlane 
Kevin Mitz 
Jeff Shafer 
John Bosso 
Eric O'Brien 
Kurt Ladendorf 
John Manfroy 
Robert Armington 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

7 
4 
4 
3 

Best Tm 

1:41.890 
1:48.331 
1:48.113 
1:47.272 
1:46.654 
1:48.876 
1:49.076 
1:49.992 
1:49.695 
1:51.311 
1:50.782 
1:52.502 
1:51.703 
1:49.908 
1:51.084 
1:53.486 
1:56.034 
1:54.000 
1:55.816 
1:59.507 
1:57.676 
1:58.406 
2:00.787 
1:58.152 
2:01.981 
2:06.513 
1:56.732 
1:46.872 
1:55.949 
1:54.716 
2:04.650 

Points 

25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
18 
21 
17 
15 
16 
15 
14 
13 
14 
17 
12 
16 
15 
11 
14 
13 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 

SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 

CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

391495 
416774 
59611 

464648 
397824 
330024 
329299 
370871 
412619 
190965 
70992 
321177 
478901 
403445 
229162 
514350 
166282 
360702 
454636 
350981 
149134 
340125 
336453 
409_1 

125196 
411992 

242014_1 
376864 
103476 
250361 
248606 
388822 
402631 

Color 

BLK 
Blue/white 
blk 
White 
Black 
Green/White 
Orange 
white/blue 
Red/Silver 
blue/yellow 
White/Red 
Black/Orange 
Black 
Maroon & Black 
Blue 
Blue/Orange 
Blue/Orange 
Yellow/Blue 
Green/Black 
Blue 
Red / Silver 
Black 
White 
yellow 
Copper 
Yellow/Blue 
Yellow 
Black 
White/Red/Blue 
Yellow 
WHITE/GREEN 
White 
BLACK 

Hometown 

Scottsdale AZ 
Livermore CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Petaluma CA 
Saratoga CA 
Campbell CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Modesto CA 
Newcastle CA 
Woodway WA 
Palo Alto CA 
Vacaville CA 
Henderson NV 
Sonoma CA 
San Rafael CA 
Murrieta, CA 
Malibu CA 
Montara CA 
Roseville CA 
Stateline, NV 
Novato CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
San Jose CA 
Napa CA 
Goleta CA 
Campbell ca 
Las Vegas NV 
Placerville CA 
Milpitas CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 21:01.926 
Car 08 - Sound Advisory 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:53:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

53.528 

Avg. Speed 

98.113 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.890 

Best Speed 

101.262 

Best Lap by 

8 - Tim Day Jr 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 8 -FC F1000 FE P1 P2 

Race 1 -20min 

Race started at 13:23:49 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/7/2018 01:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT1 
GT1 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT1 
GT3 
GT3 

GT1 
GT3 
GT3 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
5 
3 
6 
7 
1 
3 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

5 
2 

60 
53 

6 
188 

77 
55 
29 
88 
80 
66 
16 
95 
22 
28 

30 
61 
99 
81 
82 
46 
44 

Name 

Spencer Trenery 
Michael McAleenan 
Sean Wheeler 
Collin Jackson 
Michael Fine 
Joe Montana 
Michael Heintzman 
Danny Malfatti 
Mitch Marvosh 
Taz Harvey 
Darren Dilley 
Leroy Lacy 
Michael Thompson 
Rob Davis 
Guy Laidig 
Troy Ermish 

Michele Abbate 
Jeff Scoville 
Larry Hansen 
Behram Soonawala 
Allison Palitz 
Tim Lynn 
Bryan MacMillan 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 
13 
10 

7 
3 
1 

Best Tm 

1:51.576 
1:53.334 
1:53.841 
1:54.354 
1:51.692 
1:57.748 
2:00.753 
2:02.028 
2:02.319 
1:56.159 
2:08.528 
2:07.377 
2:17.608 
1:53.022 
2:24.875 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
21 
21 
17 
16 
18 
15 
14 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CDR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

LV 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

240635 
484934 
281432 

143342-01 
505227 
494434 
426976 
462665 
462769 
494856 
330346 
65163 

327288 
383179 
406906 
379862 

365109 
67541 
112771 
280022 
213122 
526057 
527229 

Color 

White 
White/blk/red 
Blue/White 
Blue 
White 
purple/grey 
Huffaker Black 
blue 
Red 
white 
Orange & Black 
Yellow/Blue 
white 
RED/MULTI 
Red/Blue 
white 

Ylw/blk 
Black 
Black / Red 
Red 
Red & White 
Yellow 
Black 

Hometown 

Berkeley CA 
Tacoma WA 
San Jose CA 
Langley BC 
West Sacramento CA 
Colfax CA 
San Jose CA 
Hayward CA 
Ventura CA 
Danville CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Colorado Springs CO 
Vacaville CA 
Sonora CA 
Woodside CA 
Tracy CA 

Henderson NV 
Corvallis OR 
Redding CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Hayward CA 
Ross CA 
Benicia CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 32:10.109 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:54:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.995 

Avg. Speed 

85.530 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.576 

Best Speed 

92.471 

Best Lap by 

5 - Spencer Trenery 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 1 -GT1 GT2 GT3 AS 

Race 2 -35 min 

Race started at 13:24:36 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/8/2018 01:10 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

T1 
T1 
T1 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T1 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 

T1 
T1 
T1 
T4 
T1 
T4 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
4 
2 
3 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

50 
98 
71 
10 

166 
95 
11 
28 

178 
58 
07 
14 
57 
54 

1 
114 

9 
39 
29 
78 
18 
93 

Name 

Darrell Anderson 
Marc Hoover 
Igor Lyustin 
Mark Drennan 
Andrew Newell 
Charles Hurley 
Olivier Henrichot 
Eddie Nakato 
Izzy Sanchez 
Tim Sullivan 
Tim Auger 
Ali Naimi 
John McDermott 
Lansing Stout (Jr) 
Brad Dressen 
Todd Clarke 

Bob Bradfield 
Ken Pedersen 
Mitch Marvosh 
Luis Sanchez 
Charlie Hayes 
Tony Lopez 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
10 

4 
3 

Best Tm 

1:56.184 
1:55.463 
1:59.745 
2:01.560 
2:02.304 
2:03.214 
2:02.988 
2:05.709 
2:07.276 
2:07.899 
2:09.259 
2:09.647 
2:13.727 
2:04.059 
2:17.004 
2:07.907 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
17 
21 
18 
15 
14 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
AZ 

SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

226931 
112715_1 
389964 
378023 
297608 
495428 
527661 
388279 
56066 

478946 
422425 
188529 
496589 
450060 
311211 
507173 

291061 
524307 
462769 
347759 
415604 

183225_1 

Color 

Black 
Blue/Silver 
Black 
Blue 
Black 
Redbull 
Black 
Black/Red/White

Black 
grey 
White/Red 
White over Red 
Red 
Yellow 
Black 

Yella 
Burgandy 
Red 
Red 
Blue 
Grey 

Hometown 

Petaluma CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Bellevue WA 
Monroe WA 
Tigard OR 
Lake Oswego OR 
San Mateo, CA 
Danville CA 
Monterey CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Seattle WA 
Corvallis OR 
Orland CA 
Fox Island WA 

Aptos CA 
Novato Ca 
Ventura CA 
Castro Valley CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Fremont CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 31:16.151 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:55:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.930 

Avg. Speed 

87.990 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.463 

Best Speed 

89.358 

Best Lap by 

98 - Marc Hoover 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 2 -T1  T3 T4  

Race 2 -35 min 

Race started at 16:26:36 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/8/2018 04:25 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
EP 
EP 
FP 
T2 
STU 
GTL 
STL 
STL 
EP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
STU 
T2 
HP 
GTL 
STU 
T2 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
BS 
BS 
BS 
HP 
T2 
GTL 
T2 
EP 
EP 
EP 
EP 

BS 
EP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
2 
7 
1 
2 
3 
8 
5 
2 
6 
7 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
9 
3 

10 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

3 
88 
01 
98 
79 
50 

4 
77 
30 
49 

8 
1 

07 
80 
92 
71 
57 
19 
09 
00 
73 

2 
58 
89 
40 
23 
06 
32 
28 

6 
16 

9 
39 
95 
31 
17 
22 
12 

5 

99 
54 
91 
96 

1 
7 

78 
93 
97 

Name 

Roger Eagleton 
Addison Lee 
Tom Wickersham 
Beau Borders 
Clark Nunes 
Aaron Downey 
Glen McCready 
Joe Huffaker 
David Ray 
Rylan Hazelton 
Taz Harvey 
Andrie Hartanto 
Tim Auger 
Darren Dilley 
John Mueller 
Wilson Powell 
Ben Brandt 
Thomas Lepper 
Ron Randolph 
Lee Fleming 
Chris Doodson 
Bruce Trenery 
James Cantrell 
Cameron Wagner 
Bill Hartman 
Carl Young 
Ward Rose 
Michael Cummings 
Jake Pipal 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Cherie Storms 
Jonathon Becker 
Ken Pedersen 
Tim Linerud 
Lynne Griffiths 
Larry Cooper 
Anthony Jimerson 
Joe Carr 
Roland Kamber 

Scott Lovewell 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Dennis Golden 
Kale Swifts 
Bob Bradfield 
Scott Kessenick 
Rob Coneybeer 
Charles Burtoff 
Will Clark 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
11 
9 
8 
7 
6 
4 
2 

Best Tm 

2:00.780 
1:59.648 
2:01.027 
2:02.419 
2:02.079 
2:02.099 
2:02.817 
2:01.277 
2:01.964 
2:04.777 
2:04.507 
2:05.821 
2:05.570 
2:05.835 
2:06.115 
2:05.371 
2:06.083 
2:05.355 
2:09.393 
2:07.426 
2:08.095 
2:08.711 
2:11.617 
2:11.068 
2:10.554 
2:11.772 
2:15.151 
2:13.438 
2:15.098 
2:15.023 
2:21.603 
2:26.622 
2:01.648 
2:17.992 
2:08.243 
2:06.293 
2:08.284 
2:26.840 
2:14.485 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
21 
25 
15 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
18 
17 
21 
14 
25 
21 
18 
13 
16 
21 
15 
14 
21 
25 
21 
18 
18 
12 
18 
11 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
AZ 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

415261 
435343 
211641 
217602 
496417 
296436 
307039 
62146 
114600 
357162 
494856 
353457 
422425 
330346 
348434 
338274 
382932 
98815 

385486 
159499 
374415 
70779 

405132 
478351 

6929 
333636 
278914 

60190_1 
341221 

257724_3 
479293 
24795-1 
524307 

61387_2 
39299 

168135 
317546 
498797 
426953 

465752 
350208 
294671 
343707 
291061 
478709 
479386 
495751 
426830 

Color 

Blue/White 
black 
Silver 
Blue 
Black/grey/red 
Blue 
Black 
Black 
Gray 
Red 
Camo 
Asphalt 
Blue/Gold 
Orange & Black 
Blue 
Black 
WHITE 
Silver/Red 
Black 
Black 
Black/Red 
Siver/blue/oran 
Black/Gold 
Blue/Black 
red 
White 
red 
Yellow 
Red 
Black 
Black 
yellow 
Burgandy 
Silver 
Blue 
Yellow 
Orange 
Black / Silver 
Green 

red 

White 
Black/Orange 
Multi 
Black 
Rust Orange 
White 
orange 

Hometown 

Burlingame CA 
san francisco Ca 
Piedmont CA 
Venice Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Redwood City CA 
Petaluma CA 
Copperopolis CA 
Soquel CA 
Danville CA 
Concord, CA 
Monterey CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Santa Ana 
Danville CA 
Pacifica CA 
Benicia CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Lake Forest CA 
Surrey BC 
Emeryville CA 
Tucson AZ 
Sunnyvale CA 
Yuba City CA 
Salinas CA 
Modesto CA 
Martinez CA 
Oakdale CA 
Brentwood CA 
Langley BC 
Martinez CA 
Novato Ca 
Belmont CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Sparks NV 
benicia CA 
Petaluma CA 
Campbell CA 

Modesto CA 
Mountain View CA 
Danville CA 
Surrey BC 
Aptos CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
San Leandro CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Race Record - #6 BS Robert Rodriguez, Jr., 2:15.023 
Race Duration: 32:31.903 
Car #23 - Sound Advisory 
New Track Race Record - #77 Joe Huffaker, 2:01.277 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:56:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.459 

Avg. Speed 

84.575 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.648 

Best Speed 

86.233 

Best Lap by 

88 - Addison Lee 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 3 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP T2 GTL EP 

Race 2 -35 min 

Race started at 14:55:22 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/8/2018 02:50 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

PIC 

DNS 

No. 

117 

Name 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Laps Best Tm Points 

0 

Region 

SFR 

Member_ID 

277066 

Color 

White 

Hometown 

Menlo Park CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Race Record - #6 BS Robert Rodriguez, Jr., 2:15.023 
Race Duration: 32:31.903 
Car #23 - Sound Advisory 
New Track Race Record - #77 Joe Huffaker, 2:01.277 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:56:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.459 

Avg. Speed 

84.575 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.648 

Best Speed 

86.233 

Best Lap by 

88 - Addison Lee 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 3 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP T2 GTL EP 

Race 2 -35 min 

Race started at 14:55:22 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/8/2018 02:50 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
F5 

FF 
FF 
FF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

12 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

13 
9 

10 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

51 
2 

11 
4 

75 
7 

48 
95 
50 

166 
22 
29 
52 
19 
91 
87 
14 

3 
40 
66 
25 

5 
41 
67 
64 

9 
10 
12 

Name 

Skip Streets 
Chuck Horn 
Denny Renfrow 
Nicky Hays 
Rick Payne 
Brad Hayes 
Steve Meyer 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Mark Keller 
Scott Waracka 
Lance Spiering 
Manuel Leonardo 
Quinn Posner 
Gavin Sweeney 
Dennis Andrade 
Robert Posner 
Blake Tatum 
Donald Manthe 
Richard Gordon 
Charlie Turner 
Stephen Temple 
Ron Wake 
Robbie Arthur 
Jeff Jorgenson 

Joseph Hopkins 
Josh Harvey 
Michael Bernstein 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
10 

4 
1 

Best Tm 

1:54.169 
1:55.374 
1:54.823 
1:55.133 
1:56.399 
1:57.899 
1:57.501 
2:00.600 
2:00.529 
2:02.930 
2:01.566 
2:01.801 
2:03.274 
2:08.875 
2:08.857 
2:08.363 
2:08.579 
2:08.611 
2:11.777 
2:13.224 
2:18.108 
1:58.129 
2:11.811 
2:12.306 
1:59.775 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
25 
9 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
8 

12 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 

SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 

Member_ID 

96691_1 
229541 
203432 

247674-4 
387076 
360263 
384120 
351454 
58335 

173557 
355107 
345555 
463671 
202805 
377908 
45807 
88004 

121119_1 
254525 
323985 
261282 
499967 
50380 

502284 
190339 

384555 
466741 
100211 

Color 

Bkack/Red 
Blue/White 
Yellow/Black 
White 
Brown/Yellow 
White 
Yellow 
Silver/orange 
Black 
Blue/Orange 
silver 
Black 
Blk 
Red/White 
Black 
Blue 
Black 
Silver 
Blue/Yellow 
Blue 
Pink/Plum/Aqua 
Silver 
Yellow 
White 
Gold/Black 

Black 
Black 
Red \ White 

Hometown 

SAN CLEMENTE CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Mission BC 
Santa Cruz CA 
Longmont CO 
Stockton, CA 
Alameda CA 
Snohomish WA 
Kaaawa HI 
Beaverton OR 
San Francisco CA 
Camas WA 
New York NY 
Silverlake WA 
Bellevue WA 
Stockton CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Walnut Grove CA 
Mission Viejo CA 
Santa Cruz 
Lafayette CA 
Mission BC 
San Francisco CA 

Oakland CA 
issaquah WA 
San Ramon CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #166 - Sound Jeopardy 
Race Duration: 33:18.051 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:57:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.425 

Avg. Speed 

77.457 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.169 

Best Speed 

90.371 

Best Lap by 

51 - Skip Streets 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 4 -FV F5 FF 

Race 2 -35 min 

Race started at 14:07:21 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/8/2018 02:05 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Class 

FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FA 
FA 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
9 
3 
4 
5 

10 
6 

11 
7 
8 
9 

10 
12 
11 
12 
13 
13 
14 

No. 

14 
21 
37 
44 
25 
13 
09 
35 
67 

4 
96 
77 
28 
78 
26 

7 
5 
9 

63 
16 
89 
00 
20 
11 
17 
32 

177 

Name 

John Purcell 
Graham Rankin 
Jay Horak 
Sean Prewett 
Courtney Crone 
Rayce Dykstra 
Scott Huffaker 
Bryson Lew 
Bill Weaver 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Calder McWhinney 
Derry O'Donovan 
Stew Tabak 
Brad Drew 
Ryan McElwee 
Woody Yerxa 
Kyle Loh 
Ritchie Hollingsworth 
Lars Jensen 
Kevin Rogers 
Bruce Semler 
Alexander Cornfeld 
John Ertel 
Lisa Devlin 
John Weed 
Edd Ozard 
Bob Corliss 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
11 
2 
1 

Best Tm 

1:45.625 
1:44.852 
1:46.919 
1:48.660 
1:48.522 
1:48.655 
1:48.565 
1:49.227 
1:49.055 
1:49.449 
1:50.753 
1:50.939 
1:51.347 
1:52.428 
1:52.002 
1:50.801 
1:52.494 
1:53.903 
1:53.693 
1:53.947 
1:55.408 
1:54.624 
2:01.398 
2:00.608 
2:00.742 
1:52.676 
2:11.582 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
21 
12 
18 
17 
16 
11 
15 
10 
14 
13 
12 
11 
9 

10 
9 
8 
0 
0 

Region 

ODR 
SFR 
AZ 

SFR 
CSCC 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Atlanta 

Member_ID 

519838 
251383 
450049 
375663 

177658_5 
511572 
478975 
525098 
272665 
124331 
533607 
229422 
177403 
221118 
529265 
126989 
500583 
310455 
424700 
210726 
494588 
533727 
343118 
239966 
199436 
20453 

432954 

Color 

Grey/Red 
Black 

Black 
Silver/Orange 
Gray/Orange 
Blue 
Gray 
Red/White/Blue 
Blue 
Blue 
Black Rainbow 
Purple 
White/Black 
Gray/Red/Black 
orange-yellow 
White 
Red, White, Blu 
Blue/White 
Blue 
Grey/Green 
Black 
Blue 
Blue/White 
Black 
Red/white 
Blk/silver 

Hometown 

Vancouver BC 
Livermore CA 
Mesa AZ 
Clovis CA 
Corona CA 
Littleton CO 
Menlo Park CA 
Moraga CA 
Fresno CA 
Toledo WA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Napa CA 
Stockton CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Escondido CA 
Colusa CA 
San Jose CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
San Ramon CA 
Clarksburg CA 
Bigfork MT 
New York NY 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Mountain View CA 
Willits CA 
Auburn CA 
Monterey, CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:49.055) for FM by Bill Weaver. 
Car #5 - Sound Advisory 
Race Duration: 28:42.714 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:58:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.882 

Avg. Speed 

95.826 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.852 

Best Speed 

98.402 

Best Lap by 

21 - Graham Rankin 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 5-FA FM 

Race 2 -35 min 

Race started at 11:49:20 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/8/2018 11:40 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNS 

No. 

17 
34 
45 
57 
27 

5 
66 
86 
51 
14 
95 
36 
77 

8 
82 
94 

1 
88 
19 
70 
22 
73 
16 
13 
69 
54 

9 
10 

71 

Name 

John Black 
Umberto Milletti 
Thomas W Burt 
Bill Booth 
Paul Goudy 
Nei Ng 
Brandon Lewis 
David Kay 
Robert Breton 
Gregory Hoff 
Michael Keller 
Randy McAyeal 
Andre Perra 
Chris Jackson 
James Chartres 
Yoni De Beule 
Andy Hettrick 
Court Cardinal 
Robert Sachs 
Jim Murray 
John MacIntyre 
Todd Butler 
Yehia Eissa 
Tim McMann 
Perry Richardson 
Scott Peterson 
Joe Briggs 
Scott Yarbrough 

Jerry Aplass 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 
11 
2 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

1:58.742 
1:59.287 
2:00.003 
2:00.810 
2:00.787 
2:00.260 
2:00.652 
2:01.272 
2:01.977 
1:59.789 
2:00.689 
2:01.871 
2:01.812 
2:01.029 
2:01.598 
2:03.147 
2:02.334 
2:01.883 
1:59.558 
2:01.559 
2:01.705 
2:03.386 
2:04.228 
2:06.304 
1:59.210 
2:09.523 
2:06.544 
2:06.581 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 

202424 
343482 
190965 
336219 
386600 
496381 
436461 
427656 
149841 
437964 
418420 
417766 
461936 

218607_1 
464441 
494475 
495976 
409208 
378223 
358397 
528343 
260990 
495856 
477646 
340125 
476644 
486357 
463922 

404463 

Color 

Blue/Red 
Red/White/Gree
Blue/Yellow 
Blue/White 
Volt/Blue 
Blue 
White 
Green / Black 
Black/White 
White 
Red 
Red 
Orange/Black 
Blue/Blue 837 
Blue/White 
Black 
Grey and Black 
Red/White/Blue 
White 
Blue 
Orange 
Orange 
White 
Silver/Blue 
Blue/White 
Green & Cammo
Yellow/Black 
White/Red/Black

White / Red 

Hometown 

Olympic Valley CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Woodway WA 
Cupertino CA 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Napa CA 
Loomis CA 
Portland OR 
Vancouver WA 
San Jose CA 
Daly City CA 
Minden NV 
Carson City NV 
San Francisco CA 
Sunriver OR 
San Jose CA 
Prescott AZ 
Saratoga CA 
Portland OR 
Los Gatos CA 
Normandy Park WA 
Healdsburg CA 
Angwin CA 

Newcastle CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:58.742) for SRF3 by John Black. 
Race Duration: 31:51.525 

Printed: 4/10/2018 11:59:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.240 

Avg. Speed 

86.361 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.742 

Best Speed 

86.891 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 6 -SRF3 

Race 2 -35 min 

Race started at 15:41:00 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/8/2018 03:40 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 

10 
85 
08 
40 
20 
23 
21 

7 
04 
57 
90 
07 
97 
44 
78 
64 
82 

1 
06 
32 

116 
16 
28 
14 
94 
28 

Name 

Mark Drennan 
Justin Casey 
Tristan Littlehale 
Marco Gallaher 
Jason Rawlins 
Tommy McCarthy 
Brad Rampelberg 
Scott Kessenick 
Mike LaBouff 
David Biggar 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Tim Auger 
Gregory Hoff 
Phillip Holifield 
Rob Coneybeer 
Steve Gomas 
Dale Pestes 
Brent Hatchet 
Ward Rose 
Brandon Sloan 
Billy Crane 
Ryan Gutile 
David Vodden 
Alan Gjedsted 
Ken Sutherland 
Tim Barber 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
10 

7 
6 
3 

15 

Best Tm 

2:07.644 
2:07.863 
2:07.927 
2:07.623 
2:07.982 
2:08.630 
2:08.004 
2:09.547 
2:09.876 
2:09.683 
2:09.937 
2:09.668 
2:10.634 
2:08.440 
2:11.551 
2:12.701 
2:13.308 
2:11.753 
2:12.915 
2:08.497 
2:11.254 
2:13.668 
2:12.517 
2:11.865 
2:07.462 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

Member_ID 

378023 
526839 
420532 
434232 
411054 

10581_3 
313651 
478709 
428323 
378802 
496175 
422425 
437964 
376090 
479386 
96208 

498961 
431600 
278914 
528897 
528229 
513091 
169482 
402683 
283190 
409449 

Color 

Blue 
Red 
Blue 
White 
Rd/blk 
Blue 
Red 
Black 
Blue 
Dark Gray 
Grey 
Blue 
Blue 
Grey 
Rust Orange 
Gold 
Black 
red/white 
red 
White 
Blue 
Orange 
Blue 
Red 
Silver 
Blue 

Hometown 

San Jose CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Saratoga CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Gaston OR 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Napa CA 
San Francisco CA 
Monterey CA 
Oakland CA 
Fremont CA 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
Gresham OR 
San Jose CA 
Modesto CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Mateo CA 
Madera CA 
Willows CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sherwood OR 
Sonoma CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 35:16.728 
Car 94: Non-compliant car per GCR 9.1.7.C., Section 9 

Printed: 4/10/2018 12:00:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.873 

Avg. Speed 

73.115 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.462 

Best Speed 

80.946 

Best Lap by 

94 - Ken Sutherland 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 7-SM 

Race 2 -35 min 

Race started at 10:11:17 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/8/2018 10:10 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

P1 
P1 
P2 
P1 
P2 
FC 
P2 
FE 
FC 
FE 
FE 
FC 
FC 
FE 
FE 
FC 
FE 
FC 
FC 
P2 
P1 
FE 
P2 
P2 
FC 
P2 
FC 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FB 

P2 
P2 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
4 
4 
7 
5 
6 
8 
7 
9 
8 

10 
11 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

8 
81 
42 
15 

6 
19 
90 
33 
51 
23 
08 
68 
32 
70 
18 
66 
45 
99 
22 
44 
69 
36 
40 
95 
11 
31 
37 
97 
62 
88 

9 

67 
77 

Name 

Tim Day Jr 
John Manfroy 
Chuck Bona III 
John Shine 
Fabian Okonski 
Bob Negron 
Paul Decker 
Brandon Aleckson 
Scott Vreeland 
Jim Devenport 
John Yeatman 
Paul Rodler 
Jason Reichert 
Chuck Clendenen 
Jeff Read 
Troy Tinsley 
Thomas W Burt 
Peter West 
Sterling Ellsworth 
Eric O'Brien 
Perry Richardson 
Lawrence Bacon 
Rob Conrad 
John Bosso 
Robert Armington 
David Arken 
Paul MacFarlane 
Kurt Ladendorf 
Kim Wilcox 
Lyn Greenhill 
Randy Cook 

Jeff Shafer 
Kevin Mitz 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

1:42.297 
1:47.213 
1:47.563 
1:48.307 
1:49.221 
1:46.881 
1:49.106 
1:49.350 
1:47.638 
1:50.672 
1:50.096 
1:48.234 
1:47.885 
1:51.650 
1:52.284 
1:52.141 
1:50.977 
1:55.295 
1:57.006 
1:51.959 
1:48.217 
1:58.083 
1:58.735 
1:48.501 
1:45.882 
1:57.572 
2:11.075 
2:17.287 
2:03.108 
2:03.573 
3:04.483 

Points 

25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
25 
18 
25 
21 
21 
18 
18 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 
17 
17 
14 
16 
15 
13 
14 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Region 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 

CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 

391495 
388822 
397824 
403445 
329299 
59611 

464648 
330024 
416774 
370871 
412619 
229162 
478901 
514350 
321177 
360702 
190965 
166282 
336453 
250361 
340125 
149134 
125196 
103476 
402631 
409_1 
411992 
248606 
350981 
454636 
70992 

376864 
242014_1 

Color 

BLK 
White 
Black 
Maroon & Black 
Orange 
blk 
White 
Green/White 
Blue/white 
white/blue 
Red/Silver 
Blue 
Black 
Blue/Orange 
Black/Orange 
Yellow/Blue 
blue/yellow 
Blue/Orange 
White 
Yellow 
Black 
Red / Silver 
Copper 
White/Red/Blue 
BLACK 
yellow 
Yellow/Blue 
WHITE/GREEN 
Blue 
Green/Black 
White/Red 

Black 
Yellow 

Hometown 

Scottsdale AZ 
San Jose CA 
Saratoga CA 
Sonoma CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Petaluma CA 
Campbell CA 
Livermore CA 
Modesto CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Rafael CA 
Henderson NV 
Murrieta, CA 
Vacaville CA 
Montara CA 
Woodway WA 
Malibu CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Milpitas CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Novato CA 
Napa CA 
Placerville CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
San Jose CA 
Goleta CA 
San Jose CA 
Stateline, NV 
Roseville CA 
Palo Alto CA 

Las Vegas NV 
Campbell ca 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 31:48.354 
Sound jeopardy: 08, 23, 45; sound advisory: 70 

Printed: 4/10/2018 12:01:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Jim Rogaski  

Chair SOM -Bev Heilicher 

Sanction #18-M-5455-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.849 

Avg. Speed 

86.505 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.297 

Best Speed 

100.859 

Best Lap by 

8 - Tim Day Jr 

SFR- Thunderhill Major  

Grp 8 -FC F1000 FE P1 P2 

Race 2 -35min 

Race started at 11:02:28 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/8/2018 10:55 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp
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